FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **REC**(S. (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

10-20-2003



et No.: CHEN 8-4-5-14-4 (CIP)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OCT 1 0 2003	
Tab settings → → →	102578048 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KWO-WEI H. CHEN OLIVER HAASE JONATHAN MICHAEL LENNOX KAZUTAKA MURAKAMI MING XIONG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. Address: 600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne City: MURRAY HILL State/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>07974-0636</u>
Execution Date: 09/09/03;09/09/03,08/12/03;09/09/03;09/0	08 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl 	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
r dione replication rvo.	D. Falent No.(5)
10/600,380 06/19/2003	b. Faterit No.(s)
10/600,380 06/19/2003 Additional notes. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
10/600,380 O6/19/2003 Additional not should be mailed:	umbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
10/600,380 06/19/2003 Additional notes. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	umbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
10/600,380 O6/19/2003 Additional not should be mailed:	umbers Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional not some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950	umbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional notes of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional not address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE City: ROSELAND State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 07068	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional notes of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE City: ROSELAND State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 07068	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501358
Additional notes of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE City: ROSELAND State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 07068 717/2003 DEVINE 0000127 501350 10000300	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional notes of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ. Registration No. 24,950 Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE City: ROSELAND State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 07068 717/2003 DETRIE 00000127 501358 10600380 95 SERBetement anto of griditure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Kuo-Wei H. Chen of Scotch Plains, County of Union and State of New Jersey, Oliver Haase of Fair Haven, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Jonathan Michael Lennox of Jersey City, County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, Kazutaka Murakami of Freehold, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey and Ming Xiong of Bridgewater, County of Somerset and State of New Jersey assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERALIZED CALL FORWARDING BETWEEN TELEPHONE TERMINALS and all the rights and privileges in said application which was filed on June 19, 2003 under U.S. Serial No. 10/600,380 and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Kuo-Wei H. Chen

Date: 9/9/2003

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.

County of Monmouth)

On this day of September, 2003, before me personally came Kuo-Wei H. Chen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TAMIKA R. GATSON

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 5/16/2005

Oliver Haase

Date: 9/9/0-5

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Monmouth)

On this day of September, 2003, before me personally came Oliver Haase, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TAMIKA R. GATSON MOTARY PUBLIC OF THE SAY Commission Expires 5/18/232

Jonathon Michael Lennox Jonathan JL Date: 12 August 2003 United States of America State of new your) ss.: County of new your On this 12th day of august __, 2003, before me personally came Jonathon Michael Lennox, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Jonathan TL Notary Public RITA SOKASITS Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01SO4874643 Qualified in Kings County tificate Filed in New York Count

y Commission Expires Nov 24, 2 of

Kazutaka Murakami

Date: 4/9/2003

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of monmouth

On this At day of September, 2003, before me personally came Kazutaka Murakami, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TAMIKA R. GATSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/16/2005 mmf Ming Xiong

Date: 09/08/ 2003

United States of America

State of New Jercey

)ss.: 032768630

County of Somerset

On this <u>S</u> day of <u>Septemble</u>, 2003, before me personally came Ming Xiong, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

DIANE C. THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 11, 2006

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 10/10/2003